TOWNSHIP OF WYCKOFF

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD CONTRACT

UNDER A NATIONAL COOPERATIVE PURCHASING AGREEMENT

The Township of Wyckoff intends to participate in the Sourcewell, Formerly National Joint Powers Alliance contract for the purchase and delivery of one (1) Brush Bandit woodchipper, model number 19XPC Intimidator.

Information regarding the contract may be found at Wyckoff Town Hall Municipal Clerk's Office, 340 Franklin Avenue, Wyckoff NJ 07481 between 9am and 4pm as well as on <u>sourcewell-mn.gov.</u>.

The Township of Wyckoff has joined Sourcewell, Formerly National Joint Powers Alliance (NJPA). The Sourcewell cooperative contract term for this procurement is August 18, 2012 to August 18, 2021.

It is the intent of the Township of Wyckoff to make a contract award to Northeastern Arborist Supply, 50 Notch Road, Woodland Park, NJ 07424, Licensed dealer for Bandit Industries in the State of New Jersey as stated in Sourcewell, pursuant to the proposal submitted in response to the Sourcewell advertised competitive, sealed bid.

The Township of Wyckoff is permitted to join national cooperative purchasing agreements under the authority of N.J.S.A. 52:34-6.2 (b) (3). Comment period ends December 31, 2019 at 10:00 am.

Joyce C. Santimauro, Municipal Clerk

Updated Legal notice Brush Bandit Woodchipper 12.17.19